Replace Inv. No

Date

Inv. No

BEOOMOCTb CCbINIOYHbIX N NMPUNATAEMbIX OJOKYMEHTOB

LIST OF REFERENCE AND ATTACHED DOCUMENTS

CMNeEUNPUKALMA METAJITIONPOKATA
SPECIFICATION OF ROLLED STEEL

O0bo3Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Designation Name

MpumeyaHue
Note

CcCbINOYHbIE AOKYMEHTHI
Reference documents

Macca meTtanna no

MeTannokoHCTpyKumnn. Anbbom TUNOBbLIX N34enni
1 y3noB . TexHuyeckune TpeboBaHns
RPR.0120.0.0.KM.EC0001
Metal structures. Album of typical articles and
details. Technical requirements

BEOOMOCTb OOMNOJIHUTEIIbHbIX MATEPUAJIOB

LIST OF ADDITIONAL MATERIALS

N HanmeHoBaHune Eao. nam. Kon. [MpumeyaHue
Name Measure- )
ment unit Q-ty Note

1 2 3 4 5
Hactun n3 ounHkoBaHHon ctanu ¢ syenkon 33.3x33.3 Obuwas

1 |vM 1 Hecyw. nonocamu 30x2 T 108 nnowiaab
Galvanizéd grid decking with 33.3x33.3 mm cell and t : Total area
30x2 bearing strips 56 m2/m?
Atkep no Tuny "HILTI" HSL-3-G M12/50 L.

2 | Anchor equivalent to HILTI HSL-3-G M12/50 s 80

YCINOBHbIE OBO3HAYEHWNA

LEGEND
_ banka st. Croiika
Beam Stand
_ OnopHblI cTonwk
_ MNepuna nnowaaku Support table
GR .
Guard railing of platform
B- MogBecka
SG - HacTtun peweTyaTbin Suspension
Steel grid decking
yL . JlectHuua BepTuKanbHas
ss - Hactun nuctoson Vertical ladder
Sheet steel decking
PC - 3alnTHbIN KOXYX TY/ td Tunosoi ysen

Protective casing Typical detail

"MMo (N y3na, paspes3a)" - TepmuH "lNMo", nCNONb3yeMbIN B CCbIfIKax
Ha y3nbl, pa3pesbl, yka3biBaeT Ha
npUHUUNMansLHoOe CXOACTBO AAHHOIO y3na,
paspes3a C OCHOBHbIM

"As per (Detail No, Section No)" - Preposition "as per", used in references
to details and sections, indicates basic
similarity of the detail and section
with the principal one

HaumeHoBaH1e HaumeHoBaHwe uim Homep nnu .
3MeMeHTaM KOHCTPYKLMIA, T
PGS Mapka 1eTanna pasmeps! he Steel weight per structure elements, t Obujas
rocT, Ty rocT, TY npocuns, MM n.n. TE T macca, T
Section Steel nar(?e Setg:tion SN e | npoyee Total
name or grade number or 9 of platiorms 1SS of ladd mass, t
asper GOST, TS | asper GOST, TS | dimensions, mm p oS other
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
[lsyragps! no Cr3cns no T 20W1/Sh1 1 32 32
[OCT 535-2005 . :
rOCT P 57837-2017 St3505 as per
GOST 535-2005 2
!38%%”&55%’353 -62%17 Wroro: / Total: 3 3.2 3.2
Bcero npocpunst: / Sections total: 4 3.2 3.2
K245
0 Rsraos | rocTaeioos | O25x20 5 0.05 0.05
KP245
OS50 |GosTaRians | O40X30 6 0.40 0.40
Wroro: / Total: 7 0.45 0.45
Bcero npocpunst: / Sections total: 8 0.45 0.45
i Cr3cnd
oo e |rocToams [ ©2 9 007 007
Rolled stock as per St3sp5 as per
GOST 19903-2015 GOST 380-2005 10
Wroro: / Total: " 0.07 0.07
t8 12 0.25 0.25
Cr3cnb
FOCT 14637-89 to 3 0.25 0.25
earat I L 14| 05 05
t16 15 0.1 0.1
6 16 0.7 0.7
Wroro: / Total: 17 1.1 0.7 1.8
Bcero npocpunst; / Sections total: 18 1.1 0.77 1.87
C120
ng(%" a1 FOCT 1050-2013 D2x2.5 19 0.02 0.02
i St20
PResasper o, 30ST 1050-2013 20
Wroro: / Total: 21 0.02 0.02
Bcero npocpuns: / Sections total: 22 0.02 0.02
O a0 FOET3 2008 L 75x6 231 04 0.1
Angles as per St3sp5 as per
GOST 8509-93 GOST 535-2005 24
Wroro: / Total: 25 0.1 0.1
Bcero npocpunst; / Sections total: 26 0.1 0.1
Pﬁﬁ”&elf&”& BT 488 2005 C 101/ 10P 2| 1.1
annel sections as per | St3sp5
cosT&2i07 - | GOS S35 ohes C 201/ 20P 28| 18 18
C 30M/24P 29 0.6 0.6
Wroro: / Total: 30 3.50 3.50
Bcero npocpunst: / Sections total: 31 3.50 3.50
JICTbI CTanbHble ¢ Cr3cn5 no
YEYEBMYHbIM pUDNEHVeM E%CT514637'89 fo 32 1.9 1.9
FocT 856677 GOST 1463769 3
Lentil form steel sheets
GOST 856677 roro: / Total: 34 19 19
Bcero npocpunst: / Profile total: 35 1.9 19
Bcero macca: / Total mass: 36 7.9 3.14 11.04
B Tom uncne no KM245 no TOCT 32931-2015 045 045
Mapkam v | KP245 as per GOST 32931-2015 37 : :
I”nac‘fg”g:gﬁﬁg””“- Cr3cn5 rio FOCT 380-2005 % 007 007
steel grades oF names: St33p5 as per GOST 380-2005 ' '
Ct3cnd no FOCT 535-2005
St3sp5 as per GOST 535-2005 V| 68 0.7 7.5
Cr3cnd no FOCT 14637-89
11 :
St3sp5 as per GOST 14637-69 40 19 30
C120 no FOCT 1050-2013
0.02
5t20 as per GOST 1050-2013 4 0.02

@ 180°

@270°

@ 27000 360°)0° 27000

OBLME YKA3AHNA

1 Paboyas gokyMeHTaums paspabotaHa Ha ocHoBaHUM KoHTpakTa No. 77-258/1414800.

2 HacTosiwasa gokyMeHTauusa BrroYaeT B cebs paboumne YyepTexun MeTanioKOHCTPYKLU MM
nnowagok obcnyxmBaHUs anekTpuyeckux kabenen Ha otMm. +23.600 peakTopHoro 3gaHusa 20UJA.

3 Paboune yepTtexn paspaboTaHbl B COOTBETCTBUM C HOPMaMU, NpaBunamMmm
n ctaHgaptamu PO, onpegeneHHbiMn B KOHTpakTe.

4 Knacc 6e3onacHocTu KoHCTpyKunin - 2H no OlNB-88/97, HIM-001-97 (MHA3I-01-011-97)
"O6Lwme nonoxeHuns odbecnevyeHnss 6e3o0nNacHOCTM aTOMHbBIX CTaHLMA".

5 KaTteropusi cencMmoctonkocTtn anemeHTos - | no HIMN-031-01 "HopMbl npoekTupoBaHus
CENCMOCTOMKNX aTOMHBIX CTaHLMN".

6 KaTeropusi OTBETCTBEHHOCTU KOHCTPYKLMIA 3@ paanaunoHHYo 1 saepHyto 6esonacHocCTb - |
no MNuH A3-5.6 "Hopmbl cTponTenbHoro npoektnpoBaHuna ASC ¢ peaktopamu pasnn4Horo tuna".

7 Hecywine anemMeHTbl NNOWAanokK paccymTaHbl Ha cneayroLumne Harpyskun n BO3gencTBus:
- COBCTBEHHbIV BEC METASTNIOKOHCTPYKLUUI;
- MOHTaXHasi HopMaTMBHas Harpy3ska Ha oTM. +23.600 - 4 kH/m?;
- Harpyska oT anekTpuyeckmx Kopobos Ha oTM. +23.100; +23.300; +23.400 - 1.5 kH/m?;
- Harpyska OT 3feKTpuYeckux kKopobos Ha noasecku - 3.5 kH;
- 0coOble BHeLLHWEe BO3OENCTBUS.
8 KOHCTpyKuuKM Nnowagok BbINONHUTL U3 CTanu:
8.1 lNpokat ToHkonMcToBOW rpynmnbl NnpodHocT OK370B 13 yrnepoaucton cranm
no NOCT 380-2005 mapkn CT3cn5 € rapaHTHen cBapuBaeMoCTy;
8.2 NpokaTt ToNCTONMCTOBOM U3 CTanu yrnepoancton 0ObiIkHOBEHHOIO KayecTBa
Ans cBapHbIX KOHCTpYKUmin no NOCT 14637-89 mapkn CT3cn5 ¢ rapaHTMen cBapMBaeMOCTH;

8.3 ®acoHHbIn npokaT u3 ctanu mapok Ct3cn5 no NOCT 535-2005 ¢ rapaHTmen
cBapuBaeMocCTy;

8.4 3nemMeHTbl orpaXkaeHun n necTHUY, kKopobyaToro ceyveHust n3 ctanm knacca K245
no NOCT 32931-2015 n ctanu 20 no TOCT 1050-2013.

Xapakrepuctukm ctanu gns narotoenexms Tpyb no FOCT 32931-2015 gormkHbl ObiTb
aHanornyHbl xapakrepuctmkam ctanu Ct3cn5 no NOCT 14637-89 n umeTb rapaHTuio
CBapuvBaeMOCTMW.

Mapku cTanu anemMeHToB NpuBeAeHbl B B€4OMOCTU 311IEMEHTOB.
9 N3roToBneHne, MOHTaX, KOHTPOSb Ka4eCcTBa U NPUEMKY KOHCTPYKLIMI
(B TOM uncne ceapky) Npon3BOAUTbL B COOTBETCTBUM C TpeBOBaHMAMU CrieayroLWmX AOKYMEHTOB:

- CI170.13330.2012 "Hecywwe n orpaxgatowme koHcTpykumun", MOC 53-1.2001
"PekomeHgaumnm no MOHTaXy cTanbHbIX CTPoOUTENbHbIX KOHCTPYKUMKA (K CI1 70.13330.2012);

-TOCT 23118-2012 "KoHCTpyKunn cTanbHble cTpouTernbHble. ObLme TexHnyeckme
ycnosua";

- CIN 53-101-98 "U3roToBreHmne n KOHTPOISb KayecTBa CTarbHbIX CTPOUTESbHbIX
KOHCTPYKUuMn";

- CHwuIM 12-04-2002 "Be3onacHoCTb Tpyaa B cTpouTenscTee. Yactb 2. CTpoutensHoe
npou3BoACTBO".

10 KpenneHue anemMeHTOB BbINOSTHATL Ha YCUNUs, NpUBeAeHHbIE B BEAOMOCTU 311IEMEHTOB.
MuHumanbHoe ycunue ansa npukpennenuns - 50 kH.

11 3aBOACKYIO CBAPKY BbINOMHATL METOAAMU U C NMPUMEHEHWEM CBApPOYHbIX MaTepuarnos,
obecneyvBaloLLMX NOMyYeHne MeTanna LWea C pacyeTHbIMU XapaKTepucTMKamMu He HUXe MeTanna
cBapuBaeMbix anemeHToB (Tabnuua .1 CI 16.13330.2011 "CTanbHble KOHCTpYKUummn'").
MoHTaXxHYI0 CBapKy NPOM3BOANTL SMEKTPOA4AMU C XapaKTePUCTUKaMM He HUXKE, YeM Y 3NeKTPOa 0B
Tvna 342A no NOCT 9467-75.

PekomeHayeTcs MakcMmarbHO MCNOMb30BaTb aBTOMATUYECKYHO U MoTyaBTOMaTUYECKYHO
CBapky.

12 KaTeTbl LWBOB NPMHATL B COOTBETCTBUM C NyHKTOM 14.1.7 1 Tabnuuen 38
CIM 16.13330.2011, KpOMe OroBOPEHHbIX.

BuayanbHbIn n nameputenbHbin KOHTPOsb - 100 % Bcex LWBOB NPOM3BOAUTL B COOTBETCTBUU
c TpeboBaHusamun NOCT P 55724-2013.

YnbTpa3ByKOBOW KOHTPOSb CBAPHbIX COEAUHEHUIN CTOMMKOB ONUPaHUS K 3aKknagHbiM
Aetansam 1 y3nbl KpenneHnst KOHCOMbHbIX 6anokK 13 yrnepoamcTon ctanu ¢ NnosiHbIM
nponiaBreHneM KpoOMOK BbINOMHATbL B cooTBeTCcTBMM ¢ TpeboBaHuamm FOCT P 55724-2013 B
061éme 100 %.

OTcTynneHue ot pasmMepoB 1 (hopMbl LLBOB, nNpesbiwatowme gonyckn no FOCT 5264-80 n
FOCT 14771-76, He gonyckarTcs.

CXEMA PACMOJIOXKEHNA
KEY PLAN

27000

90°

27000

13 lMNMocTosiHHbIe 6onTbl KNacca To4HocTn A no FTOCT P NCO 4014-2013, knaccos
npoyHocTn 5.6 no NOCT ISO 898-1-2014. Nankn ona coeANHEeHUst KnaccoB TOYHOCTU A Mo

FOCT ISO 4032-2014, knacca npo4HocTn 6 no NOCT ISO 898-2-2015. Lanbel nnockue no
FOCT 11371-78.
3akpenneHne nponssoanTb noctaHoBkon KoHTpraek no NOCT 6402-70.

BonTbl, rankm n wanbsl 3awmwaoTca TepMoany3noHHBIM LMHKOBBIM MOKPLITUEM
TonwmHoOM He meHee 20 MKM (Knacc nokpbiTus 3) ¢ nocneayrowmm docgaTnpoBaHmem

no NOCT P 9.316-2006. Nocne okoOHYaHUA MOHTa)a KOHCTPYKLUMIA 60NTbI N Fraku OKpacuUTb
KaK oCTasibHbl€ 3fIEMEHTbI.

B cootBetctBUM ¢ CTO 02494680-0051-2006 rankmn 60nToB 3aTarmBaroT 40 OTKasa
MOHTaXHbIMU Krtodamum ¢ yeunmem 294 H (30 kre)...343 H (35 Krc) n 4nvuHom pyKoaTKu:

- 200...250 mm - gns 6onTtoB M12;
- 300...350 mm - gns 6ontoB M16;
- 350...400 mm - gns 6ontoB M20;
- 400...450 mm - gnsa 6onToB M22;
- 500...550 mm - gns 6ontoB M24.
14 V13roToBNEHNe 1 MOHTaX KOHCTPYKUMIA (B TOM YnCre CBapKy) NPON3BOAUTb
B COOTBETCTBUM CO crneumanbHo paspaboTaHHbiM NpoekToM nponssoacTea pabort (MMMP)

N NPOEKTOM Npomn3BoacTBa cBapoyHbix paboT (MMNCP) - 3apaHee pa3paboTaHHOMY
TEXHONOrM4eckoMy perrnameHTy, obecneunBatoeMy MMHUMarnbHble aecopMaLmm 311EMEHTOB,
MUHUMaIbHbIE CBApOYHble HanpsXXeHus U cobntoaeHne JONyCKOB, 3aNOXEHHbIX B NPOEKTE.

15 PeweT4yaTbIn cBapHOM HacTun ¢ a4enkon 33.3x33.3 MM 1 HecyLwmmm nonocamm 30x2,
KOTOpbl€ pacnonaratTcs napannenbHO MEHbLUEN CTOPOHE siueek 6anovHom kneTkn. Hactmn
AormkeH cootBeTcTBoBaThb TpeboBaHmsim 01.PA1.0.0.KM.TT.NSN0O02.

PelwweTyatbin HacTUN AOMKEH BbiTb YKOMMMEKTOBAH 3f1eMEHTaMN KpenneHns K HeCyLLnm
METanMOKOHCTPYKUMAM 1 camocBepnawmmm wypynamm tmna S-MD 05 Z dompmbl HILTI unu nx
aHanoramu, ¢ HecyLen cnocobHOCTbIO Ha cpe3 He MeHee 5 kH (kpenuTb ¢ warom < 200 mm).
[onyckaeTcs npumMeHeHne camoHapesarLwmx Wwypynos 6.3 MMm. KOHCTpyKUMSA KpenneHus
AoImKHa obecneunBaTh Nepenady ropusoHTanbHbIX CEMCMUYECKUX Harpy3oK Ha BGarnku nnowanku.

OT160opTOBOYHBIN (06pamnsaowmin) NUCT (BbicoTon 150 MM OT Bepxa HacTuna u TOSLWMHON
2 MM) MO Kpat HacTuna (B Mectax OTCyTCTBUSA OrpaXX4eHUI U BOKPYr TEXHOMOIMYECKMX MPOEMOB)
NoCTaBnseTCs COBMECTHO C HACTUIOM.

Bce anemeHThI peweT4yaToro Hactuna n3rotaBiMBaroTCAd U3 KOppO3I/IOHHOCTOIZKOIZ cTanu.

16 [10 n3rotoBneHnst MeTanOKOHCTPYKLUNIA OOSMKHbI ObiTb pa3paboTaHbl YePTEXM MapKu
KM[. Macca anemMeHTOB Nnowagkn yTouHAeTca npu paspaboTke yeptexen KM,

17 MNopsagok yCTaHOBKM aHKEPOB, AnamMeTp 1 rmyobuHy OTBEPCTUIA, MOMEHT 3aTSKKN,
WHCTPYMEHTbI, @ TaKkKe KOHTPOSb Ka4yeCcTBa NPUHATbL B CTPOrOM COOTBETCTBMM C TpeboBaHUSMHA
"PykoBoacTBa N0 aHKEPHOMY Kpenexy".

18 OnemeHTbl KOHCTPYKLUMIA U3 YINepoanCcToOn cTanu cneayeT 3aWwmnTnTb OT KOppo3unm Ha
nepuopg TPaHCNOpPTUPOBAHMSA U XPaHEHWsI NO NPaKTUKe 3aBOAA-U3rOTOBUTENS C y4ETOM
BO34enCcTBUA KnnmaTtudecknx gpaktopos rno NOCT 15150-69:

- KNUMaTUYECKUN panoH CTPOUTENBCTBA - TPOMNMUYECKUN;
- TMN aTMocdepbl Ha OTKPLITOM Bo3ayxe - |V, NpMMOPCKO-NPOMBbILLNEHHAS.

19 B npouecce akcnnyaTtaumm KOHCTPYKLUUIN HEOBX0AMMO KOHTPOSNIMPOBaTb COCTOSIHME
GoNTOBbIX COEAMHEHNN N aHTUKOPO3NOHHOIO MOKPLITUS.

20 AHTVMKOPPO3MOHHOE MOKPbLITUE KOHCTPYKLIMI U3 YrNepoancTon ctanu CMoTpu B
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.AZ.TB0015.

21 XXene306eTOHHbIE KOHCTPYKUMM 1 3aKNadHble AeTann CMOTPU B YepTexXax

RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0268, RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0269,
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0122.

GENERAL GUIDELINES

1 The working documentation has been developed under Contract No. 77-258/1414800.

2 This documentation includes working drawings of steel structures of electric cables
maintenance platforms at el. +23.600 of the 20UJA reactor building.

3 The working drawings have been developed in accordance with the RF codes, regulations
and standards specified in the Contract.

4 The components belong to safety class 2N as per OPB-88/97, NP-001-97
(PNAEG-01-011-97) 'General Regulations on Ensuring of Nuclear Power Plants Safety'.

5 The elements belong to seismic category | as per NP-031-01 'Design Standards for
Seismic-Resistant Nuclear Power Stations'.

6 The structures are referred to category | of importance for radiation and nuclear safety as
per PiN AE-5.6 'Construction design standards of nuclear power plants with reactors of different
types'.

7 The bearing components of the platforms are designed to withstand the following loads and
impacts:

- dead weight of steel structures;

- rated erection load at el.+23.600 - 4 kN/m?;

- cable ducts load at el. +23.100,+23.300, and +23.400 - 1.5 kN/m?;

- cable ducts load on suspensions - 3.5 kN;

- special external impacts.

8 The platform structures shall be made of steel:

8.1 Thin rolled stock of strength group OK370B made of carbon steel of grade St3sp5 as per
GOST 380-2005 with weldability guarantee;

8.2 Hot rolled plate made of commercial quality steel of grade St3sp5 for welded structures
as per GOST 14637-89 with weldability guarantee;

8.3 Shaped rolled stock made of grade St3sp5 steel as per GOST 535-2005 with weldability
guarantee;

8.4 Box-section stairs and railing elements made of grade KP245 steel as per
GOST 32931-2015 and grade 20 steel as per GOST 1050-2013.

Steel used for fabrication of pipes as per GOST 32931-2015 shall have characteristics similar
to those of steel St3sp5 as per GOST 14637-89 and shall have a weldability guarantee.

The grades of steel used for components are specified in the list of components.

9 Fabrication, erection, quality control and acceptance of the structures (including welding)
shall comply with the requirements of the following regulatory documents:

- SP 70.13330.2012 "Load-bearing structures and building enclosures", MDS 53-1.2001
"Recommendations for installation of steel civil structures" (to SP 70.13330.2012);

- GOST 23118-2012 "Building steel structures. General specifications";
- SP 53-101-98 "Production and quality control of steel structures”;
- SNiP 12-04-2002 "Occupational safety in construction. Part 2. Building construction".

10 Components shall be fastened with the forces specified in the Lists of components.
Minimum fastening force is 50 kN.

11 Shop welding shall be performed using methods and welding materials that ensure
obtaining the joint metal with design characteristics not lower than those of the metal of welded
components (Table D.1 of SP 16.13330.2011 "Steel structures"). Site welding shall be performed
using electrodes with characteristics not lower than those of type E42A or equivalent electrodes as
per GOST 9467-75.

It is recommended to use automatic and semi-automatic welding to the maximum possible
extent.

12 Weld legs shall be comply with item 14.1.7 and Table 38 of SP 16.13330.2011, unless
otherwise specified.

Visual and measuring control - 100 % of all welds; it shall be performed in accordance with
the requirements of GOST R 55724-2013.

Ultrasonic inspection of welded joints between support tables and embedded parts as well as
fastening details of carbon steel cantilever beams with full penetration shall be done as per the
requirements of GOST R 55724-2013 in the scope of 100% of welds.

Weld size and form deviations shall not exceed tolerances given in GOST 5264-80 and
GOST 14771-76.

13 Permanent bolts are of accuracy class A as per GOST R ISO 4014-2013, strength class
5.6 as per GOST ISO 898-1-2014. Nuts for connections are of accuracy class A as per GOST
ISO 4032-2014, strength class 6 as per GOST ISO 898-2-2015.

Flat washers are as per GOST 11371-78.

Fastening shall be performed using locknuts according to GOST 6402-70.

Bolts, nuts and washers are to be protected by thermal diffusion zinc coating with
a thickness of at least 20 um (coating class 3) and subsequent phosphatizing as per

GOST R 9.316-2006. Upon completion of installation of structures, bolts and nuts shall be painted
as other components.

In compliance with STO 02494680-0051-2006, bolt nuts are to be fully tightened using
wrenches with a force of 294 N (30 kgf) to 343 N (35 kgf) and the following handle length:

- 200 to 250 mm - for M12 bolts;
- 300 to 350 mm - for M16 bolts;
- 350 to 400 mm - for M20 bolts;
- 400 to 450 mm - for M22 bolts;
- 500 to 550 mm - for M24 bolts.

14 Fabrication and installation of the structures (including welding) shall be carried out in
compliance with a specially developed Work Execution Plan (WEP) and Welding Method
Statement (WMS), a pre-developed process schedule intended to minimize component strains
and welding stresses as well as to ensure compliance with the design tolerances.

15 Welded grid decking of mesh size 33.3x33.3 mm and bearing strips of 30x2 arranged
parallel to the short side of the beam grid cells. The decking shall be manufactured as per
01.PA1.0.0.KM.TT.NSNOOZ2.

The welded grid decking shall be delivered complete with fasteners for attachment to the
bearing steel structures, as well as with HILTI S-MD 05 Z self-drilling screws or similar ones with
a shear strength of at least 5 kN. (to be fastened with a spacing <200 mm). It is allowed to use
6.3 mm self-tapping screws. The design of the attachment shall ensure that horizontal seismic
loads are transferred to the platform beams.

A toe board (150 mm high from the decking top and 2 mm thick) installed along the edges
of the decking (in places where there is no railing and around process openings) shall be supplied
along with the decking.

All the components of the grid decking shall be made of corrosion resistant steel.

16 Prior to fabrication of steel structures, shop (KMD) drawings shall be developed. The
weight of platform components shall be further specified at the stage of the shop drawings
development.

17 Sequence of anchors installing, diameter and depth of holes, tightening torque, tools, as
well as quality control shall be adopted in strict compliance with “Guide on using anchor
fasteners”.

18 Structure components made of carbon steel shall be protected against corrosion during
transportation and storage taking into account the impact of climatic factors as per

GOST 15150-69:
- climatic region of the construction site is tropical;
- type of outdoor atmosphere is IV, coastal industrial.

19 The condition of bolt connections and corrosion protection coating shall be monitored
throughout the service life of the structures.

20 For corrosion protection of carbon steel structures, see a separate AZ design package
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.AZ.TB0015.

21 For reinforced concrete structures and embedded parts, see
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0268, RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0269,
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0122.

RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0061/2.1

dopwmar / size A2x3




['paHuua HacTuna Ha oM. +23.300

Decking boundary at elev. +23.300

OtmeTka Hu3a b6anok +23.300

Beams bottom at elev. +23.300

CXEMA PACTONOXEHWA SNIEMEHTOB [M/10WALOK HA OTMETKAX +23.300 1 +23.500
LAYOUT OF PLATFORM COMPONENTS AT ELEV. +23.300 AND +23.500

3 (4&|
180°
1200 /\/

VL1 700 4560 4560

-]
225
SN

} lp_
TB1 B1 i
J - 1200 TB1
[ /‘

900 100

-

——J
T
)

3000
ll__|
[
(92}
@

['paHuUa HacTuna Ha oTM. +23.400

} / Decking boundary at elev. +23.400

270°( C

I'paHuua HacTuna Ha otM. +23.100

Replace Inv. No

Date

Inv. No

Decking boundary at elev. +23.100

T1
TB1 TB1
1 8 i [ \| B
/\ 841r =TT B HH  B1 --1.'“/._
(4.1) 83 78 gr 1350 T 41
188 10,361, 482 ,/; 2135 P — 5 S 1840 g| T8 9(4.1)
N L /Q/ | N B3 .,
R I IR A
< — D NI Z _
< 2017 98 461 211 =
S - T w1 | | A1 83
S B3 q 2 \\f/
~ /// NS 5
' T1 N 03] §
/ /// . X7 @ TB1 T
g g - 3 430
> A \ P
'\QQ . — "
6 (4.1)\~ W=\ | \es
< w ™
o D \D &
< 5 20%50 g0 Aoy TB B3
_ __—1= @20 |
ng il 0) 2
— L B1 [8 90°
R8100
2 850 &3 1 =
’E _500 /T MpaHuLa HacTna Ha oTM. +23.100
o] T Decking boundary at elev. +23.100
2 Q B3
ss1 =
540 I
- TB1 ﬂ
S - ..r//_ ~
S - =i
~—— B3 -
- TB1 ~
~JB1
5 B3 S
] A
) | I B3 5
176 414 | 735 990 1900 3500 ‘ 3500 E/\ .
) / L \ 900 g0 |, 1373 30| 643 [332
T =/
| 158
| i 7aql —E <
T T | Ie Ha oTmeTKe +23.300
at elev. +23.300
4
] 360° | 0°
; =)=
1-1 2-2
s / no5(5.1) / %
L SN NS
+25.100 o[~ B3 +25.100 g~ B3
y 400
+23.600 INEL o 400 ) > s | 2380 SNTB1 g 53 y >
| +23, = ] B3 '
T T D A SR | ENE )7
i /Nl {F —r— 0 i
B3 it //[ -— | 213 il [\ A | _// 8
. 1 . o » | N o
w300 T ss1/ B3 / B1 /T1 B3 _//- +23.100 st/ B3\ B1] 5 — //-/_/
3(5.1) //'/_/ o
R6000 R6000

reactor axis

BELOMOCTb 3JIEMEHTOB

LIST OF COMPONENTS
Mapka CeyeHve Yeunue ang npukpenneHns Mapka
arnemeHTa Cross-section Force for fixing MeTanna  |fpumeyaHne
Type of dcku3 nos.|  Cocras Ay | v o Steel Noles
componenf  Sketch ltem| Compositon | " ' kN*m grade
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
201 * * Cr3cnb
B1 T 2051 - St3sps
30M * * Cr3cnb
B2 C 30p - St3sps
200N * * Cr3cnb
B3 I 50p - St3sp5
10N * * Cr3cnb
B4 JE= 11 C 1op - St3sps
101 * * Cr3cnb
B5 T 1op - St3sp5
2011 * * Cr3cnb
TB1 T 505h1 - St3sp5
Kr1245 Cm./ See
GR1 1 /i 11040x3.0 ] ] KP245  |RPR.0120.0.0.KM.
KTT245 EC0001
/ 2 |1 O40x3.0 KP245
e 3o 25x20 Ko
4 Cr3cnb
2 41-12 St3sp5
SG1 _ Peuw.Hact t30 ) ) Pew.Hactun 130 Cu. / See
Grid decking t30 Grid decking t3  |01.PA1.0.0KM.TT.NSNOOZ
1 1 K245 Cm. / See
VLA ~NT1 1] 040x3.0 ] ] KP245  |RPRO1200.0KMECONN]
7 720
2 2| B27x2.5 St20
Cr3cnb
3| -2 St3sp5
T1 CrOXHbIA * * * Cr3cn5 Cm. / See 19td
Complex - St3sp5 RPR.0120.0.0 KM ECO00
T2 CnoXHbIN % ) " Cr3cn5 Cwm. / See 18td
Complex - St3sp5 RPR.0120.0.0 KM ECO00
T3 CrOXHbIA * * * Cr3cn5 Cm. / See 16td
Complex - St3sp5 RPR.0120.0.0 KM ECO00
Cr3cnb
SS1 =15 - - St3sp5
* - MUHUManbHoe yeunue ans pacyeta kpennenus: A. N - 50.0 kH. M - 10.0 kH*m
* - minimum force for fastening calculation: A. N - 50.0 kN. M - 10.0 kN*m

1 PabotaTtb COBMECTHO C nucTom 4.1.
2 Ha 6ankax B 30He yCTaHOBKYM peweTyaToro Hactuna SG1 BeinonHuTb pebpa no yany 4(5.1) ¢
warom 500 Mm.

1 This sheet shall be considered together with sheet 4.1.
2 Ribs shall be made along the detail 4 (5.1) with a spacing of 500 mm on the beams in the SG1
steel grid decking installation location.

RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0061/3.1

chopmart / size A1



CXEMA PACTONOXEHWA SNEMEHTOB [M/10LWAAOK HA OTMETKE +23.600
LAYOUT OF PLATFORM COMPONENTS AT ELEV. +23.600

decking installation location.

3-3(3.1) +26.300
3 180°
- g 4 |
4560 4560 |<— ‘ITI* |
g | 100 1100 | |
L o | ﬁ
g I ” | I |
Cmn3a _~ ‘ u ‘ | Hj
See sh. 3.1 100 o o
3 3 |
T 3 © +23.600
SG1 Cm.n.3 —ed UV SG1
% | 7 Seeit 3\ [ | N S ——— . —— " = -
EJ /\ | B1 B3_\ aC IB3_:||: ] IB3_ C Bgﬁ:lt C IB3_:I|: B1 g g3 B1 If T T
. — — ]
o o _ o +23.300 B1 B2/ JF a1 4| | P ! : : X , \TZB3 \\\ Nosa00
Cm.n31 |[ [ 2 2 — T1 12 ss1/ | T2 /\T 10 T1 B B1, T B T B1 T T [ — q
Seesh. 31 = wi gl AN \_ J s — \sst P fsst Y Asst TSt T ooy | | Ngans
ee it.
AN 0 S I | | | |
| | | |
8 f f8 - |
, 1133 o0l T2 ) - D S |
['paHunLa pelu. HacTuna Ha oM. +23.600 yZ -~ +
H— $ o - > @ Q. \\ | |
/ - D I |
VA
4 Cm.n.4.1
|/ JL4&, (- D)
See sh. 4/1 _ / / Cwm. yepTexw nnowagok obcnyxmsanus M Ha otm.+21.140
_ / —— ya See drawings of maintenance platforms for steam generator at el. + 21.140 Q G 9
g 9 Cm.n.3.1
See sh. 3.1
['paHuUa peLwl. HacTuna Ha oTM. +23.600
3 BA - Steel grid decking boundary at el. +23.600 4 4 (3 1)
+26.300
R8100
Z
130 [ 8 50° | ”
_ | ~B4_| > I
— , |
I o GR1 . | | Cm.n.3 . GR1
o Seeit. 3
¥ BZ | >
e cg) R7670 +23.600 2 B2 [ ] B4 B4 B4 SG1 | B3 [ ]
Bty 8y B\ \_ V[ N \ \ \ /
© o \ j‘rl at[p3 L g3 I i it g3 I B3 I 1 pj3 i it B1 [ 1 L
Y S Roios 423,300 - P — — E — — — VA 12 | B1 \ SS1 :R 73 123400
\ % ¥ 2R A s AN A/ IS BT BT 15 7T\ \{[has2o0 | T 2 \et [|N\® | L=
o /Q = S~e - SS1 o l e, l l SS1 l l
] = | . VS - ‘ \T1 ss1 SS1 S1 K J I
8 2(5.1) & |
//// - A | \
. &
S Y GR
3500 3500 ¢ ¢ %, N /ﬂ\ @< \C/ >@
@ 2 N\LSGt
| S 380 ™
See sh. 3.1 W 3 Hh & 5-5 (31)
N Pas— T (OrpaxzaeHue yCroBHO He NoKasaHo) 6-60 (3.1 7-7(3.1
iz g0 A B3 /11 Cm.n.3.1 (fencing is omitted for clarity) 4 (51 ( ) ( )
— o See sh. 3.1 L\
] a3 gl | & ® /
S © = - SG1
= E: b
B3 I I 7 v no4 (5.1) _/
=t B = 040 ///// /' asper =~ =~ /// Y% = no4(51)
750 %00 250 4 +25.100 s AR s \JbdBs  \[BB3 N VEwrn e T / NIWCH +25.100
w TB1 WIBT  [\JB1 TJB1 - T™N_TB1 <
t23600  SG1 sG1 | |SG1 SG1 pat=ii 23, 7 _
‘>| 3600 Oo \\ % 83 +23.600 i\ /SG1 - 400 / % w 5 SG1 | SG1 B4 | +23.600
: Q 9 @ | 1] — LI B = — T il —
> LU - = ' | . W=
B3 \ﬂ I\ﬂ \ $$1 I\ﬂ&l I% +23.400 83 B3 83 // / B AT | [
el P .
200 :\_B1 | ¥23.200 sS1 s sst) \gs \g | lﬂ B1 ¥23.100
8-8 (3.1) 93 il = LB s
" /
10-10 (3.1) "
" o +21.140 w N
no 4 (5. no4 (5.1) —
< as per as per = . .
5610 < < %—f
NB — AN Cwm. yepTexw nnowanok obcnyxmsanus M Ha otm.+21.140
L B3
+25.100 | T : ’% | +25.100 Y\ See drawings of maintenance platforms for steam generator at el. + 21.140
TB1 = TB1 =
- 3600 N / - w500 7 2 B3 RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0061/4.1
Z +23.300 23400 /ﬂ ™NJB1
[0
& B1
+23.100 g1 | S8 | $23.200 \i7
o h | | N3 200
© 1 Pabotatb coBMeCTHO € nuctom 3.1. -
- w N 2 BeomoCTb 9nemMeHToB cMOTpuTe nucT 3.1.
4560 4560 3 Ha 6arnkax B 30He ycTaHOBKM peLieTyatoro Hactuna SG1 seinonHuTb pebpa no yany 2 (5.1) ¢ warom 500 mm.
1 This sheet shall be considered together with sheet 3.1.
S 2 For list of components, see sheet 3.1.
2 3 Ribs shall be made along the detail 2 (5.1) with a spacing of 500 mm on the beams in the SG1 steel grid

chopmart / size A1




+25,100

25 t12

190

240

-

PeweTtyaTtbit HacTUN

Replace Inv. No

Date

Inv. No

h ¥ ¥ h Steel grid decking
T 20101 8
\\ S A
LA el e : L‘C%
y lllll F llllll ’ }
’._J
B - . Bont M16, oTB. @18
Bontbl M16, oT1B. @18 E M16 bolts, hole 918
M16 bolts, hole @18 -
i - | i +23,300
 E— a 19 ‘II !
t12 . 4
- :—:/.-
BonTbl M16, 01B. @18 ;% -
M16 bolts, hole @18 ; E <=
T 201 P
20Sh1 i

a-d

e-r

Bontbl M20, oTB. @22

+25,100

[ 20 Banbuesats no R5200

+23,500

M20 bolts, hole @22

+23,600

Forge-roll on R5200

100

PeweTtyatbiil HacTUn d-d
t4 Grid decking
war/spacing 500 Mm/mm
45 +23,600 W +23.600
== BonTbl M12 - t4

Bolts M12 7/ war/spacing 500 mm/mm

< +23,500 B

A\ 5pJ[Cey |

+ 3 t -
10 e JF %
+23,300 1F
N\ \% | HSL-3-G M12/50

AN war/spacing 700 mm/mm

f-f
f g
Ie C 20 |e +25.100 25100
I i A A A A - AV‘ T , K 16
l 13
+
I &8
| +|
)
300 | 550 |
- = - l|
T 201 N /*V
20Sh1 f g
e-e
E N TR | g-9
L A L
oy | I
r X "
| E X|| | ||>< |
|E 11 Iis : |
Fq k] Sl 100 +25,100
kA e 25100
g X Xixlx = —— yyy?(yyyyyyyyyy KX :J% >l—"xxx‘ KI 4
lXXXXXKXXXXXXXX- A A A A A A A A AR A AR AAARAARAAR lxxx-‘| \
T 6 ,Tx ] |
X {8 18
| | & |
) |

N
t8

60

+23,300
/

to

t12

Mo g
as per g

+25,100

+25,100

Bontbl M20, oTB. @22

M20 bolts, hole @22

I 2001
20Sh1

t12
N YN

1]k |
1k |

105

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K
(@]

K

K

111114

’

K

K

|
| _‘II
K
6w

40 | 40

E—%:é

A

K X X X X Xj |

—

X

X

X

p

p

X

X

o

p

X

X

X

p

X

X

X

p

X

X

X

p
X

E—— S —

X

— —
X
105

400

130 130

280

RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0061/5.1

chopmart / size A1




CXEMA PACTONOXEHWA 3AWKNTHBIX KOXYXOB HA OTMETKE +23.600
LAYOUT OF PROTECTIVE CASES AT ELEV. +23.600

Replace Inv. No

Date

Inv. No

% 180°
4560 4560
| 100 1100
| | O—O-l |’__|
| ] | ]
100
e
Tl |nm|
EA| H 150
Cm.n.4.1 |l I I X
ach 41 450 450 450 _ 450
See sh. 4.1 CM.A. 4.1
L I || See sh. 4.1
T I IS dif]
I
1133
1 400 P — - S 400
/S AN
N g g &R =R |
[panuua HacTuna Ha otM. +23.600 / - ) AN [_:l
Decking boundary at elev. +23.600 / \
g ry / | - - N /
/ //// X
PCH — -
Br0 0 //// /
/. 7/ e 6
A
D p
Res0 RB100
= no7 @270
o V.
as per 7 IS 7 PC1 1380 WA
g'so gm R7670  PC2 S %o PC2 = 90°
270°( C — R5250 ’T > — % _ _ T
I no 6 2 IS 1 |
no
5500 as per 1 R525
PCt : Rr67 — T
B PC1 o
A\ /] s, R0y
P 2 2 Yo
. PC1
7
s 7y
QA@Q i ¢ 3500 3500 EJP /,35,700
Cwm.n.3.1,41
380 e See sh. 3.1, 4.1
Cm.n.3.1,41 St ju;
See sh. 3.1, 4.1 2 0 Wksi i _
! 1| s |B .
N 1 H
= ] =
750 900 250
360° | 0°
1-1
e /
< s / //// // 400
4 200
e
= | R5200
+25.100 PC& ‘
~N N~
+23.600 [[NTBT g6 | T
+23.500 B4 /* By B2 7 8| o
A\ N E— I \ | 23300 %
y T ‘ Y g5
Sasatia /T 5| 8
. S el =
+23.100 83 / Bi / B3 ./ '
51 /==
o
/
R6000

paHuua HacTuna Ha oM. +23.600

Ankep HSL-3-G M12/25

HSL-3-G M12/25 anchor

Decking boundary at elev. +23.600

AHkep HSL-3-G M12/25

HSL-3-G M12/25 anchor

Bontbl M12
M12 bolts

R

/

]
A A RANAAAAAR

XX M XXX XX

t12

BonTbl M12
M12 bolts

Cm. n.1
See it. 1

t12

+23.300

+25.100
S
t6
=
o
S
&
IS
Bontbl M12
M12 bolts
Ankep HSL-3-G M12/25
HSL-3-G M12/25 anchor

1 ﬂ,OI'IyCKaeTCFI KpenneHne anemeHTa 3a3eMreHund.

1 Attachment of the grounding component is allowed.

.

BELOMOCTb 3JIEMEHTOB

LIST OF COMPONENTS
Mapka CeyeHue Yeunue ang npukpenneHns Mapka
anemeHTa Cross-section Force for fixing MeTanna  |MpumedaHue
Type of dckua no3 Cocras M Steel

' e A. kN | N.kN , Not
componen  Sketch ltem| Composition kN*m grade Otes

1 2 3 4 S 6 7 8 9
PCt - : - - S el
Pe2 i : - - S e

Ankep HSL-3-G M12/25

HSL-3-G M12/25 anchor

AHkep HSL-3-G M12/25
HSL-3-G M12/25 anchor

+25.100

N\
\.
200

+23.300

RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0061/6.1

chopmart / size A1




